APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council - Legislative Hearings
e 310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
RE CEIVE D Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102
i Telephone: (651) 266-8585
AUG 04 2014

CITty CLERK
HEARING DATE & TIME

{
| (provided by Legislative Hearing Office)

ll Tuesday, o g L5 iy

We need the following to process your appeal:

n/ $25 filing fee payable to the City of Saint Paul

T (if cash: receipt number Checle H YO 6% )

5 Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed
®  Attachments you may wish to include

#  This appeal form completed

Time = Wi 0O_DIWA
Location of Hearing:
| Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

£ Walk-In OR o Mail-In

for abatement orders only: 0 Email OR o Fax

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: _594 Case flve. citg:_ St Pl state: M zip: 55730
Appellant/Applicant: NefL Sutp L\{n Email __geg%\d-?l\eh @/;\Joo LCom
Phone Numbers: Business 952~ 402-2623 Residence 952 -¥70-49 86 cen _952-234-773 D3
Signature: \p W S-JZO L Date: L}««j A 2014

Name of Owner (i.ﬁ% than Appellant):
Mailing Address i Not Appellant’s: ( 2840 Monaltrie Ave  Wayzgta MMV £539 I\,

Phone Numbers: Business Residence Cell

What Is Being Appealed and Why?  Attachments Are Acceptable

Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Bui \alin_«‘.s Pas 06&,{91 . '\_M\'H [ the ”7/!/ ity }agfe(;‘Ho Y\/.and
Revocation of Fire C of O hq,J begn kq)‘f'u? To e:d’ cmA Pagsed Sec:f-\‘on % }naf’ecj'fog

0 Summary/Vehicle Abatement within Ho previous yaar cucTive Brante weee evicted A
Fire C of O Deficiency List T oam actF s a hew m zoance Cred and ] “;Q-\Mi_l;gﬁp

o Code Enforcement Correction Notice o, | i on ol Fime 10 prepp e | f. new 00CuDs A 0,

¥ Vacant Building Registration . Delicie by On"' e h“f:'@ng of. A2rds |

R DR _ Smidz,l‘;v\@fj deieh weee ot actually o 2 icteny

Revised 5/31/2013




DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

CITY OF SAINTPAUL Nuisance Bullding Code Enforcement
a3 . - 373 Jackson Street, Suite 220 851-266-8989

Christopher B. Coleman, Mauyor . g

| Saint Paul, MN 551011866 651-266-1919

wynw.stpaul gov/dsi

Tuly 24,2014

Jeffrey C Sutphen

3840 Monaltric Ave

Wayzata MN 55391-3527

VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION NOTICE

The premises at 5§94 CASE AVE

has been inspected and found to meet the legal definition of a Vacant Building as described in
Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 43. You are required to register this building with. the
Department of Safety and-Inspections, Vacant Buildings Division, by filling out and returmng
the registration form provided with this letter. You are also required to pay the annual
Vacant Building Registration Fee 0:81,440.00  The fee is due upon receipt of this letter
and must be paid no later than thirty (30) days from the date of this letter, as required i - .
Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 43. If this building is vacant due to a fire, complete the
enclosed registration form and return it to this office within 30 days.

Please return the enclosed registration form along with your payment by August 24, 2014.

Do not mail cash. _
If you wish to pay in person, you may do so from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday at:
DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
u&ii’lL I’(:’uﬂ MM 55101-1808

You may file an appeal to this fee or registration requirements by contacting the Office of the City
Clerk at (651) 266-8688. Any appeal of this fee must be made within ten (10) days of the date
of this notice.

If the registration fee is not received in this office within 45 days of the date of this letter
the full amount owed will be assessed to, and collected with, the taxes for this property as
permitted by Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 43.

The Code Enforcement Officer has notified the Building Inspection And Design Section that
this property meets the legal definition of a registered vacant building and in accordance with
Legislative Code Chapter 33, no permits (except demolition, wrecking and removal permits) will
be issued until the requirements of all applicable ordinances are fulfilled.

All category 2 and category 3 vacant buildings must be winterized with gas and water services shut
off or, alternately, an excess flow gas valve must be installed in the dwelling, within sixty (60)
days of the date of this Notice.

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer



Tuly 24, 2014
594 CASE AVE
Page?2

WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL IS REQUIRED BEFORE A
CATEGORY 2 OR CATEGORY 3 VACANT BUILDING CAN BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD.

Category 2: Requirements include: 1. register/re-register the building, 2. pay outstanding fee(s), 3. obtain
a code compliance report, 4. submit for approval a rehab cost estimate from a licensed
contractor and a schedule for completion of all code compliance work, 5. submit proof of
financial responsibility acceptable to the City, and 6. obtain Zoning approval of the
proposed use.

Category 3: All requirements listed for Category 2 vacant buildings, AND obtain a Certificate of
Occupancy OR Certificate of Code Compliance prior to the sale of the buildjng.

If the use of this building meets the definition of 2 nonconforming use by the Zoning Code then the
use will lose its nonconforming status 365 days from the date the building was declared vacant.

You must contact the Enforcement officer, Tom Friel,
at 651-266-1906 to find out what must be done before this
building can be legally reoccupied.

The Enforcement Officer may declare this building(s) to constitute a Nuisance Building subject to
demolition and issue an Order to Abate under authority of Legislative Code Chapter 45. In the. -
event this building is declared a Nuisance Building subject to demolition, the Enforcement Officer
will notify all owners and interested parties of the Order to Abate, as provided in the Legislative
Code Chaptet 45.

If you have questions about this annual registration fee or other vacant building requirements,
please contact the Enforcement Officer, Tom Friel, at 651-266-1506.

This registration form and fee is required by law. Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Thank You,

Steve Magner
Vacant Buildings Program Manager
Department of Safety and Inspections

Enclosures: Regulations Requirements Information
Vacant Building Registration Form
SM: tf

vb_registration notice 9/2013




DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Fire Inspection Division
Ricardo X Cervantes, Director

CITY OF SAINT PAUL 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone:  651-266-8989
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul, Minnesora 55101-1806 Facsimile:  651-266-8951

Web:  www sipaul govids

July 2, 2014

Jeffrey C Sutphen
3840 Monaltrie Ave
Wayzata MN 55391-3527

Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy

RE: 594 CASE AVE
Ref. # 116243

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was inspected on July 1, 2014, for the renewal of the Fire Certificate of
occupancy. Since you have failed to comply with the applicable requirements, it has become
necessary to revoke the Certificate of Occupancy in accordance with Section 401.06 of the Saint
Paul Legislative Code.

Saint Paul Legislative Code provides that no building shall be occupied without a Certificate of
Occupancy.

DEFICIENCY LIST
1. Both units - kitchen range - SPLC 34.12 (2), SPLC 34.36 (1) - Repair and maintain all

required and supplied equipment in an operative and safe condition to properly and safely
perform their intended function in accordance with the provisions of the applicable code.

2. Exterior - SPLC 34.08 (1), 34.31 (1) - All exterior property areas shall be maintained free
from any accumulation of refuse, garbage or feces.

.. A Exterior - SPLC 34.11 (7), 34.34 (4) - Provide additional approved containers or
additional pick-ups to meet tenant trash demands.

4, Exterior - SPLC 45.03 (6) - Cut and maintain the grass/weeds less than 8 inches tall.

5. Exterior rear - Receptacle - MSFC 605.1 - Repair or replace damaged electrical fixtures.
This work will require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989.

6. Multiple locations - SPL.C 34.09 (3), 34.32 (3) - Repair and maintain the window glass.

An Equal Opportunity Employer



10.

I

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Vi,

18.

Multiple locations - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.34 (6) - Repair and maintain the walls in an
approved manner. -Patch the holes and/or cracks in the walls and ceilings. Paint the
walls and ceilings.

Multiple locations - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.34 (6) - Repair and maintain the floor in an
approved manner.-Repair or replace the carpeting and/or tile.

Multiple locations - SPLC 34.09 (3), 34.32 (3) - Repair and maintain the window in good
condition.-numerous issues including: rotten wood, don't fit well in framing, screwed
shut, don't lock, paint peeling, large air gaps ,missing glass, and missing or torn screens.

Unit 1 - Kitchen counter and backsplash - SPLC 34.12 (2), SPLC 34.36 (1) - Repair and
maintain all required and supplied equipment in an operative and safe condition to
properly and safely perform their intended function in accordance with the provisions of
the applicable code. -Broken tiles, missing grout and caulk.

Unit 2 - Rear stairway - SPLC 34.10 (3), 34.33(2) - Repair or replace the unsafe stairway
in an approved manner.-Step broken

SPLC 34.09 (1) b,c, 34.33 (1) b, ¢ - Provide and maintain all exterior walls free from
holes and deterioration. All wood exterior unprotected surfaces must be painted or
protected from the elements and maintained in a professional manner free from chipped
or peeling paint.

SPLC 34.08 (3) - Provide and maintain suitable ground cover on all exterior areas to
control erosion.

SPLC 34.08 (10) - Repair, replace and maintain exterior sidewalks, walkways and stairs.

SPLC 34.08 (2) - Provide and maintain the property grade to slope away from the
building to minimize the accumulation of water near the building. This work may require
a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090.

SPLC 34.08 (7) - All parking spaces shall be paved with asphalt, concrete, or durable
dustless surfacing. Before any existing spaces may be paved, site plan approval must be
obtained as specified in the St. Paul Zoning Code. Contact DSI Zoning at 651-266-9090.

SPLC 34.11 (6), 34.34 (3) - Provide service of heating facility by a licensed contractor
which must include a carbon monoxide test. Submit a completed copy of the Saint Paul
Fire Marshal's Existing Fuel Burning Equipment Safety Test Report to this office.

SPLC 39.02(c) - Complete and sign the smoke detector affidavit and return it to this
office.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For
forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in
this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo



You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for
appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse,
15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must be filed within 10
days of the date of this order.

If you have any questions, email me at: leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at
651-266-8980 between 7:30 - 9:00 a.m. Please help 1o make Saint Paul a safer place in which to

live and work.
Sincerely,

Leanna Shaff
Fire Inspector

Ref. # 116243



